

## OFFICE OF LICENSING AND MONITORING

## **Child Placement Agency Report Summary**

Information				
Provider Organization	Bethany Christian Services			
Name of Chief Administrator	Christopher Wirt			
Email of Chief Administrator	chriswirt@bethany.org			

## **CPA Office Information**

Name/Address	License Capacity	Total DHS Contract Limit	DHS Census	DJS Census	Other Census	License# Exp Date	Date of Site Inspection
2142 Priest Bridge Court, Suite 1 Crofton, MD 21113	Unlimited	0	0	0	4	#DHS300000 228 3/27/2026	10/7/2024

Contracting Agency(s) Maryland Department of Human Services (DHS)		
---	--	--

Licensing Information				
Licensing Agency	Maryland Department of Human Services			
License Type	Traditional Foster Care			
Type of Inspection	Quarterly			
Current Status of License	ACTIVE			

**CPA Report Summary** 

<b>COMAR</b> Citation	s			(CAP = Corrective Action Plan)	
This Provider was	CPA Site	COMAR Citation	Comment	Citation Status	
cited for the listed				(Resolved/CAP)	
COMAR violations	6001668				
which <b>MAY</b> present	0001008				
safety risks for					
children based on					
impact, scope, and					
frequency. These issues are either					
resolved or a					
corrective action					
plan has been					
implemented.					
· ·					
		<b>Annual Performance Evaluations</b> [07.05.01.13a(5)pg.21,07.05.01.13b(6)pg21]	Most recent annual perform not placed in the record	recent annual performance evaluation (2023) was placed in the record	
TI . D I					
This Provider was cited for the listed					
COMAR violations					
which <b>DO NOT</b>					
present imminent					
safety risks for					
, children based on					
impact, scope, and					
frequency.					
This Provider was					
cited for the listed					

CPA Report Summary

COMAR violations		
which <b>DO NOT</b>		
present imminent		
safety risks for		
children based on		
impact, scope, and		
frequency.		
(Continued from		
page 2.)		

## Office of Licensing and Monitoring Staff Information

Name	Role	Email	Date
Natashia Cobb	Licensing Specialist	natashia.cobb@maryland.gov	12.26.2024
Nalicia Goods	Acting Deputy Executive Director	nalicia.goods@maryland.gov	12.26.2024

**CPA Report Summary**